Advice to Students Selecting Elective Courses

The faculty recommends that you consider enrolling in elective courses that cover
subjects tested on the bar exam(s) you intend to take. Some bar subjects are more
heavily tested than others on particular bar exams, so be sure to consult relevant state bar
websites for futher details.

For student convenience, elective subjects tested on the Uniform Bar Exams are noted

on the course registration materials with a U. The Uniform Bar Exam is used in Rhode Island,
Massachusetts, New York, New Jersey, and Connecticut. Those subjects are also

commonly tested on other states’ bar exams.

The faculty recommends that you consider taking Administrative Law
because this course is important to a general legal education and has a
broad applicability across a variety of practice areas.

To choose classes that will give you a strong foundation in a practice field you may wish
to enter, please review the Curricular Tracks posted on the law school website.
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Course Section
LAW.601.A
LAW.601.B
LAW.601.C

LAW.605.A

LAW.605.B

LAW.605.C
LAW.622.A
LAW.622.B
LAW.622.C

LAW.617.A

LAW.617.B

LAW.617.C

LAW.611.A1
LAW.611.A2
LAW.611.A3

LAW.611.B1

LAW.611.B2

LAW.611.B3

LAW.611.C1

LAW.611.C2
LAW.611.C3

LAW.611.D

LAW.150.A

LAW.150.B

Course Title

Civil Procedure II
Civil Procedure II
Civil Procedure II

Contracts IT

Contracts IT

Contracts IT
Property
Property
Property

Torts 1T

Torts 1T

Torts 1T

Legal Practice II
Legal Practice II
Legal Practice I

Legal Practice I

Legal Practice II

Legal Practice II

Legal Practice II

Legal Practice II

Legal Practice II

Legal Practice II

Legal Analysis and Writing

This course will meet for ten weeks beginning

Legal Analysis and Writing
This course will meet for ten weeks beginning

1L Assessments
1L Assessments
1L Assessments
1L Make-Up Classes

1L Make-Up Classes
1L Make-Up Classes

First Year Required Courses

Reg #
87292
87294
87295

87297

87298

87299
87300
87301
87302

87303

87305

87306

87308
87309
87310

87311

87312

87314

87315

87316
87317

87318

87319

87320

Spring 2026
Sec.
A
B
C

Al-A4

B1-B4

C1-C3
Al-A4
B1-B4

C1-C3

Al

A3

Bl

B2

B3

C1

C2

C3

Cr.

2.5
2.5
2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5
2.5

2.5

Instructor
Teitz
Murphy
Wollin

Heyman

Farwell

Chung
Teixeira de Sousa
Varyani
Varyani

Yelnosky

Friedlander

Litman

Colt
Gomez
Thompson

Gomez

Lowney

Colt

McConnell

Less
McConnell

Lowney

TBD

TBD

Section A
Section B
Section C

Days
MW
MW
MW

T
Th

T
Th

TTh
TTh
TTh

TTh

m

m

MW

MW

MW

£

MW

£

£&

MW

MW

£

DR

Times
10:30-11:55
8:45-10:10
8:45-10:10

9:30-11:30
10:30-11:15

2:00-4:00
12:15-2:00

10:00-11:25
2:10-4:00

9:00-10:50
1:00-2:50

2:00-3:25
12:00-1:25

2:00-3:25
12:00-1:25

2:00-3:25
11:00-12:25

9:00-10:10
9:00-10:10
9:00-10:10

2:00-3:10
3:45-5:00

10:40-11:50

2:00-3:10
3:45-5:00

2:00-3:10
3:45-5:00

3:45-5:00
10:40-11:50

2:00-3:10
3:45-5:00

2:00-3:15
2:00-3:15
2:00-3:15
3:30-4:45

3:30-4:45
3:30-4:45

Room
285
262
285

285
Online

262
285

262
285
283
283

262
262

285
285

286
286

286
276
BV

33
33

262

285
285

286
286

262
286

BV
BV

286
262
285
286

262
285
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No.

LAW.635.A

LAW.760.A

LAW.760.B

LAW.627.A

LAW.627.B

LAW.655.A

LAW.655.B

LAW.655.C

LAW.646.A

LAW.646.B

LAW.646.C

LAW.889.A

LAW.889.B

LAW.889.C

LAW.889.D

SECOND YEAR REQUIRED COURSES

Spring 2026

Course Reg # Sec. Cr. Instructor Days Times
Business Associations 87321 A 3 Spacone MW 9:00 - 10:30
Constitutional Law II 87322 A 3 Hassel TTh 12:00-1:25
Constitutional Law 11 87322 B 3 Goldstein TTh 12:00-1:25
Criminal Procedure 87324 A 3 Heery MW 9:00-10:25
Criminal Procedure 87325 B 3 Noone w 2:00-4:15

F 10:00-12:15
Professional Responsibility 87326 A 3 Margulies MW 10:30-11:55
Professional Responsibility 87327 B 3 Kuckes T 10:00-11:25

Th 10:00-11:25
Professional Responsibility 87400 C 3 Kuckes T 3:45-5:10

Th 3:45-5:10
Legal Practice III 87328 A 2 Charette T 6:00-7:50
Legal Practice IIT 87329 B 2 Accaoui Th 6:00-7:50
Legal Practice III 87330 C 2 Bromage T 5:30-7:10
Note: Legal Practice I1 is required for all 2Ls unless they have received notice otherwise.

THIRD YEAR - REQUIRED COURSES
Spring 2026

Applied Legal Reasoning 87331 A 4 Wible MW 6:30-8:10
Applied Legal Reasoning 87332 B 4 Fromm TTh 6:00-7:50
Applied Legal Reasoning 87333 C 4 Walker TTh 1:00-2:50
Applied Legal Reasoning 87334 D 4 Walker M 12:10-2:00

F 10:00-11:50

Students are required to take ALR in their final semester unless they have received permission from the Associate Dean to take it in a prior semester.

Room
Prov 434
262
286
283

283
283

276

286
Online (286)

286
Online (286)

Online
Online

285

Online
Online
Prov 434

262
276

10/21/2025
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No.
LAW.732.A

LAW.754.A

LAW.640.A

LAW.733.A

LAW.736.A
LAW.736.B
LAW.717.A

LAW.641.A

LAW.641.B

LAW.641.C

LAW.756.A

LAW.816.A1
LAW.816.A2

No.

LAW.869. A%
LAW.797.A (A-I*¥*
LSM.827.A
LSM.827.B
LAW.879.A (A-I***
LSM.827.A
LSM.827.B

LAW.860.A%**

LAW.870.A%¥*

LAW.796 (A-Ty**
LSM.826.A

LAW.801 (A-Iy***
LSM.801.A

LAW.859.A

LAW.798 (A-Ty**
LSM.850.A

LAW.880%**
LSM.880.A

LAW.806**+*
LSM.802.A

LAW .82 %+
LSM.821.A

LAW.876.A%¥*

Course
Alternative Dispute Resolution

Estate Planning & Administration
Wills and Trusts is a prerequisite

Interviewing & Counseling

Mediation
This class will be offered for 11 weeks

Negotiation
Negotiation
Technology and Law Practice

Trial Advocacy
Evidence is a prerequisite**

Trial Advocacy
Evidence is a prerequisite**

Trial Advocacy
Evidence is a prerequisite**

Transactional Lawyering and Contract Drafting

Sea Grant Law Fellow Programt
Instructor’s permission is required.

ELECTIVE EXPERIENTIAL EDUCATION COURSES*

Reg #

87335

87337

87338

87339

87340
87341
87342

87343

87344

87345

87346

Sec.
A

A

Cr.

Instructor Days Times
Giarrusso/Guglietta T 4:00-6:45
Minicucci Th 5:30-7:20
Coyne M 10:45-12:45
Della Porta T 10:30-2:00
Schiff Th 6:00 - 8:45
Noone w 9:45-12:30
Appleman Th 6:00-7:50
Minicucci M 5:15-8:15
Geiselman w 5:30 - 8:30
Freamon T 1:30-4:15
Prescott M 4:30-6:30
Tamburrino/Mercaldi

* Students must complete at least six credits of experiential education courses, which can include clinics, externships, Legal Practice II1, and other courses listed on this page.

** Students may take Trial Advocacy and Evidence concurrently with the permission of the Trial Advocacy Instructor

+ Some projects undertaken for the Sea Grant Law Fellowship may qualify to satisfy the graduation writing requirement.

CLINICS AND EXTERNSHIPS

Registrations for Clinics & Clerkships cannot be processed by students.

Course

Business Startup Clinic
Busi) 4

is a prerequisii
Corporate Counsel Clinical Externship

& Corporate Counsel/Government Seminar
& Corporate Counsel/Government Seminar
Government Clinical Externship

& Corporate Counsel/Government Seminar

& Corporate Counsel/Government Seminar

Criminal Defense Clinic
Trial Advocacy is a prerequisite

Immigration Clinic

Judicial Clinical Externship
& Judicial Process Seminar

Prosecution Externship
& Prosecution Seminar

Prisoners Rights Litigation Clinic

Public Interest Clinical Externship
& Social Justice Lawyering Seminar

District of Columbia Clinical Externship
& DC Seminar

Environmental/Land Use Clinical Externship
& Environmental/Land Use Seminar

NY Pro Bono Scholars Program
& Seminar

Veterans Disability Appeals Field Clinic

***Satisfies the experiential education requirement.

Reg #

Sec.

A

w > >

w > >

> > > > >

> >

Cr.

4-12

4-12

They will be processed by Student Services at the request of Faculty.

Instructor Days Times
Dunyak MW 3:00 - 4:40

Must take Corporate Counsel/Government Seminar
Milonas w
Milonas Th

5:00 - 6:50
4:30-6:10

Must take Corporate Counsel/Government Seminar

Milonas w 5:00 - 6:50
Milonas Th 4:30-6:10
Horwitz TTh 3:40-5:20
Gonzalez MW 2:00-3:40
Must take Judicial Process Seminar
Cunningham T 5:00-7:00
Must take Prosecution Seminar
Zlotnick Th 6:00-7:40
Goldstein w 3:00-5:15
Must take Social Justice Lawyering Seminar
Barron T 5:00-6:50
Must take DC Seminar
Zlotnick T 6:15-7:55
Must take Envir Land Use
‘Wyman Th 6:00-7:50
Must take NY Pro Bono Scholars Seminar
Vorenberg w 5:30-7:30
Pihan F 2:00-4:00

Room
Online

Prov 429

Prov 432

Prov 432

286
Library 166
Online

276

Prov 434

276

Online

Room

Prov 434

Prov 432
Prov 434

Prov 432
Prov 434
Prov 432
Prov 432

Prov 429

Online

Prov 461

Prov 461

TBD

285

Online

Prov 445
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No.

LSM.856.AH1

LSM.856.AH2

LSM.856.AH3

LSM.856.AH4

LSM.856.AH5

LSM.856.AH6

LSM.856.AH7

LSM.856.AH8

LSM.856.AH9

LSM.856.AH10

No.

LSM.856.A1

LSM.856.A2

LSM.856.A3

LSM.856.A4/1

LSM.856.A4/2

LSM.856.A4/ADV

LSM.856.A5

LSM.856.A6

LSM.856.A7

LSM.856.A8

LSM.856.A9

LSM.856.A10

LSM.856.A11

LSM.856.A12

LSM.856.A13

HONORS PERSPECTIVE COURSES
Enrollment Limited to Honors Program Students

Course Reg # Sec. Cr. Instructor
Standards of Review 87371 AHI 1 Flaherty

This course meets for six weeks beginning 1/14

Legal History: Constitutional Law Stories 87373 AH2 1 Flaherty
This course meets for six weeks beginning 1/14

Law and Bio Ethics 87374 AH3 1 Erickson
This course meets for six weeks beginning 3/16

Starting & Managing a Law Firm 87375 AH4 1 Leone

This course meets for six weeks beginning 1/27

Senior, Abuse, Neglect, Injuries 87376 AH5 1 Leone
This course meets for six weeks beginning 3/17

Negotiating Environmental Settlements 87377 AH6 1 Trabucchi

This course meets for six weeks beginning 1/27

Evaluating Use of Force by Police 87378 AH7 1 Guglielmo
This course meets for six weeks beginning 1/15

Al and the "Jagged Frontier" 87380 AHS8 1 Dyszlewski
This course meets for six weeks beginning 2/19

Spiritual Dimension of Lawyering 87449 AH9 1 Murphy
This course meets for four weeks beginning March 24
The final exam scheduled for Tuesday, April 21 in Room 033

The Amistad and Abolitionism 87520 AH10 1 Freamon/Gutoff
This course meets for six weeks beginning 2/3
This course can be used to satisfy the graduation writing requirement.

OPEN ENROLLMENT PERSPECTIVES COURSES
Enrollment Open to All Students

Course Reg # Sec. Cr. Instructor
Standards of Review 87381 Al 1 Flaherty

This course meets for six weeks beginning 1/14

Legal History: Constitutional Law Stories 87382 A2 1 Flaherty
This course meets for six weeks beginning 1/14

Law and Bio Ethics 87383 A3 1 Erickson
This course meets for six weeks beginning 3/16

Legal Writing Projects 87388 A4/1 1 Kishbaugh
This course will meet bi-weekly for 12 weeks

Legal Writing Projects 87389 A4/2 1 Kishbaugh
This course will meet bi-weekly for 12 weeks

Legal Writing Projects 87809 A4/ADV 1 Kishbaugh
This course will meet bi-weekly for 12 weeks
Instructor's Permission Required

Starting & Managing a Law Firm 87394 A5 1 Leone
This course meets for six weeks beginning 1/27

Senior Abuse, Neglect, Injuries 87395 A6 1 Leone
This course meets for six weeks beginning 3/17

Negotiating Environmental Settlements 87396 A7 1 Trabucchi
This course meets for six weeks beginning 1/27

Evaluating Use of Force by Police 87397 A8 1 Guglielmo
This course meets for six weeks beginning 1/15

Al and the "Jagged Frontier" 87398 A9 1 Dyszlewski
This course meets for six weeks beginning 2/19

Spiritual Dimension of Lawyering 87448 Al0 1 Murphy
This course meets for four weeks beginning March 24
The final exam scheduled for Tuesday, April 21 in Room 033

The Amistad and Abolitionism 87523 All 1 Freamon/Gutoff
This course meets for six weeks beginning 2/3
This course can be used to satisfy the graduation writing requirement.

Trial Team Competition Preparation 87673 Al2 1 Heery
*Restricted to The Trial Team

International Peace Law 87754 Al3 1 Noone
This course meets for six weeks beginning - thd

Days

w

Th

Th

Th

Th

Th

TBD

Times

10:00-12:00

2:00-4:00

12:30-2:30

6:00-8:00

6:00-8:00

11:45-1:45

6:00 - 8:00

1:00 - 3:00

3:00-6:00

9:30-11:30

Times

10:00-12:00

2:00-4:00

12:30-2:30

3:00-5:00

3:00-5:00

2:00-4:00

6:00-8:00

6:00-8:00

11:45-1:45

6:00 - 8:00

1:00 - 3:00

3:00-6:00

9:30-11:30

TBD

1:00-3:00

Room

Prov 432

Prov 430

276

Prov 432

Prov 432

279

Online

244

Room

Prov 432

Prov 430

276

Prov 430

256

244

Prov 432

Prov 432

279

33

Online

33

244

TBD

283
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No.

LAW.871/872
LAW.881/882
LAW.891/892
LAW.873

Course

Moot Court

Law Review
Directed Research
Trial Team

NON-CLASSROOM ELECTIVE OFFERINGS

Sec.

Cr.

lor2
lor2
lor2
lor2

Instructor

Colt
Gomez
Individual Faculty
Heery

Days

Times

Room

10/21/2025
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No.

LBAR.801.A

LBAR.802.A

LBAR.803.A

LBAR.850.A

LBAR.804.A

LBAR.806.A

LBAR.806.B

No.
LAW.780.A
LAW.858.A
LAW.633.A
LAW.784. A

LAW.831.A

LAW.682.A
LAW.853.A
LAW.672.A
LAW.722.A
LAW.647.A
LAW.764.A
LAW.740.A
LAW.792.A
LAW.822.A
LAW.743.A
LMA.788.A
LAW.711L.A
LAW.810.A

LAW.652.A

LAW.832.A
LAW.766.A
LAW.753.A
LAW.837.A
LAW.749.A

LAW.703.A

Course Bar

*Superheroes and the Law
This course meets for six weeks beginning on 1/26

*Property Law for the Bar Examination
This course meets for six weeks beginning on 2/26
*Restricted to 3L's.

*Con Law for the Bar Exam
This course meets for six weeks beginning on 1/15
*Restricted to 3L's.

*Research for the Next Gen Bar
This course meets for six weeks beginning on 1/14
*Restricted to 3L's.

*Criminal Law/Criminal Procedure for the Bar Exam
This course meets for six weeks beginning on 3/3
*Restricted to 3L's.

*Civil Procedure Bar Exam Prep

This course meets for six weeks beginning on January 13
*Restricted to 3L's.

Final Exam Tuesday, March 3 in Room 033

*Civil Procedure Bar Exam Prep

This course meets for six weeks beginning on January 14
*Restricted to 3L's.

Final Exam Tuesday, March 3 in Room 276

=<
)
=

Course

Admiralty Law
Affordable Housing
Animal Law
Bankruptcy

Corporate Compliance and Governance
Business Associations is a pre-requisite

Criminal Procedure: Ajudication
Employee Benefits Compliance
Environmental Law

*Family Law

Federal Income Tax

Federal Courts

Intellectual Property

International Business Transactions
Labor Law

Land Use Planning

Marine Salvage Law

Mental Health Law: A Multidisciplinary Approach
Residential Real Estate

*Sales

Securities Regulations

State Constitutional Law

Statutory Interpretation and Legislative Process
Tribal Courts, Tribal Law, and Tribal Governments
*Wills & Trusts

Workers Compensation Law

BAR ELECTIVE PERSPECTIVE COURSES

Reg# Sec. Cr.
87464 A 1
87451 A 1
87452 A 1
87453 A 1
87454 A 1
87456 A 1
87457 A 1

OTHER ELECTIVE COURSES

*Subjects to be tested on the NextGen bar exam beginning in July 2028

Reg# Sec. Cr.
87401 A 3
87402 A 2
87403 A 3
87404 A 3
87405 A 3
87406 A 3
87407 A 3
87408 A 3
87409 A 3
87411 A 3
87412 A 3
87413 A 3
87414 A 3
87415 A 3
87416 A 2
87417 A 2
87418 A 2
87765 A 3
87419 A 3
87420 A 3
87421 A 3
87422 A 2
87423 A 2
87424 A 3
87425 A 3
7

Instructor

Gerlica

Teixeira de Sousa

Litman

Peltz-Steele

Heery

Murphy

Murphy

Instructor
Collins
Frost
Montanaro
Chung

Ross

Beaubien
Thompson
Carney
Lepore
Farwell
Gutoff
Fazzi
Teitz
Yelnosky
Goins
Karn
Erickson
Germani

Heyman

Spacone
Hurst/Maguire
Seligmann
Palermo
Sherer

Cardoza

Days

M

Th

Th

TTh

TTh
MW
TTh
MW

TTh

TTh

Th

MW

Th

Times

5:00 - 6:40

10:00-12:00

10:00-12:00

5:00 - 6:40

9:00-11:00

3:00-5:00

2:00-4:00

Times
5:00-6:25
4:30-6:20
6:00-8:45
4:30-5:55

9:45-12:30

5:30-8:15
4:30-7:15
6:00-8:45
4:00-6:45
10:00-11:25
2:15-3:40
6:15-7:40
2:15-3:40
1:30-2:55
10:00-11:50
6:00-7:50
3:00-5:00
3:00-4:25

1:30-3:30
1:30-2:15

1:00-2:30
5:30-8:15
3:00-5:00
9:00 - 10:50
5:00-7:45

6:00-8:45

Room

286

285

285

Online

BV

276

Room
276
Prov 429
Online
262

244

Prov 215
244
262

Online
276
279
262
256
BV

Prov 430
276
276

Prov 434

286
Online

Prov 434
Prov 430
Prov 429
244
Prov 434

Prov 434
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No.
LSM.823.A
LSM.881.A
LAW.794. A
LSM.744.A
LSM.740.A

LSM.972.A

Course

Drug Law

Law of Maritime Piracy
National Security

Patent Law and Trade Secrets
Slavery & Human Trafficking

Selective Constitutional Law Topics: Eighth Amendment

Opportunity to complete graduate writing requirement

Reg #
87427
87428
87429
87430
87431

87432

SEMINARS

Sec.
A

A

Cr.

Instructor
Litman
Gutoff
Margulies
Cohen
Freamon

Friedlander

E
4 oz = |8
5

Th

Times
10:00-12:00
4:30-6:30
9:30-11:30
1:00-4:00
1:30-3:30

10:00-12:00

Room
256
279
256
276
262

256

10/21/2025
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DIRECTED RESEARCH
Spring 2026

Opportunity to fulfill the graduation writing requirement by researching and writing in area of interest to the student
Availability may be limited and students must obtain faculty member permission before registering. Individual faculty members may be able to supervise in areas other that those listed.

No. Course Reg # Sec. Cr.
LAW. 891/892 Directed Research lor2

Directed Research: Laurie Barron
Public Defender Issues (Adult or Juvenile), Women in Prison

Directed Research: John Chung
Business, Commercial, International

Directed Research: Bernard Freamon

Directed Research: Jared Goldstein
Constitutional Law, Environmental Law, Natural Resources

Directed Research: Jonathan Gutoff
Admiralty and Maritime Law, Federal Civil Procedure, Federal Jurisdiction, Law of the Sea, Marine Pollution, Maritime Criminal Law, Piracy

Directed Research: Diana Hassel
Constitutional Law, Civil Rights

Directed Research: Andrew Horwitz
Criminal Law. Criminal Procedure”

Directed Research: Peter Margulies
Human Rights, Immigration Law, National Security Law

Directed Research: Monica Teixeira de Sousa
Education Law and Policy, Reproductive Justice, Housing Law, Poverty Law, Critical Analysis of Law and Economic Inequality, Access to Justice

Directed Research: Eliza Vorenberg
Access to Justice, Pro Bono/6.1, Poverty Law, Mediation, Affordable Housing/Housing Rights

Directed Research: Julia Wyman
Marine Affairs, Ocean & Coastal, Climate Change

Directed Research: Michael Yelnosky
Civil Procedure, Employment Discrimination, Employment Law, Federal Arbitration Act, Judicial Process, Judicial Selection, Labor Law

+ Foundational course must be completed before embarking on the directed research.

# Foundational course must be either completed before embarking on the directed research or taken in the same semester as the directed research.

Instructor

Individual Faculty

Days

Times

Room

10/21/2025
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